

## St Paul's School, Woodridge

Grow Strong in the Faith, the Spirit, the Word

3 St Paul's Drive, Woodridge | PO Box 672, Woodridge, Qld 4114
Ph: (07) 3208 2868 | Fax: (07) 3209 1526 | E: <a href="mailto:pwoodridge@bne.catholic.edu.au">pwww.stpaulswoodridge.qld.edu.au</a>

Dear Parents/Carers,

Please find outlined below our School Fee Schedule for 2025.

## **School Fees**

St Paul's School with the support of Brisbane Catholic Education is firmly committed to providing affordable, high quality Catholic education to the students in our care. In 2025 we will raise fees slightly to keep up with the increased operating costs of our school. The 2025 School Fee schedule is listed below in the table.

School Fee Schedule 2025					
	One Child	Two Children	Three Children	Four Children	Five Children
Tuition Fees	\$1,020.00	\$1,632.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,244.00	\$2,244.00
Capital Levy					
(per family)	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$204.00	\$204.00
Resource &					
Stationery Levy	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$495.00	\$660.00	\$825.00
Swimming Levy	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$375.00
Excursion Levy	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$315.00	\$420.00	\$525.00
IT Levy	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$135.00	\$180.00	\$225.00
TOTAL (per Year)	\$1,614.00	\$2,616.00	\$3,414.00	\$4,008.00	\$4,398.00
Total (per Term)	\$403.50	\$654.00	\$853.50	\$1,002.00	\$1,099.50

## **2025 Student Stationery Supplies**

Mon

Parents are not required to purchase any classroom stationery items for their children. The amount is now included in the Resource and Stationery Levy.

Camp Year 6 - This is an additional charge of \$275.00 for each Year 6 student and will be charged on Term 1 Fee statement.

If you have any questions or concerns about the changes to fees, please contact the school office on 3208 2868.

Kind Regards

Helen Boyes Principal